SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3391/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-10-2020 in AS No. 1923/1994 passed by the High Court Of Andhra Pradesh At Amravati)

AGNIHOTRAM SRINIVASA CHARYULU (DIED) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KOLLI KANTA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date: 14-03-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

> Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, Adv. Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List on 28.03.2022.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA) **COURT MASTER**

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR) **COURT MASTER**