SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3391/2022

AGNIHOTRAM SRINIVASA CHARYULU (DIED) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KOLLI KANTA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

- (IA No. 22657/2023 APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
- IA No. 1400/2023 APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
- IA No. 25145/2023 APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
- IA No. 22636/2023 APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
- IA No. 1389/2023 APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
- IA No. 22671/2023 APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
- IA No. 1406/2023 APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
- IA No. 1401/2023 CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.
- IA No. 25148/2023 CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.
- IA No. 22637/2023 CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.
- IA No. 1391/2023 CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.
- IA No. 22672/2023 CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.
- IA No. 1407/2023 CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.
- IA No. 22660/2023 CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.
- IA No. 25154/2023 EXEMPTION FROM FILING DEATH CERTIFICATE / CERTIFIED COPY OF DEATH CERTIFICATE
- IA No. 25150/2023 SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT
- IA No. 22639/2023 SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT
- IA No. 1394/2023 SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT
- IA No. 22675/2023 SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT
- IA No. 1409/2023 SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT
- IA No. 22664/2023 SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT
- IA No. 1403/2023 SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date: 01-11-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL [IN CHAMBER]

- For Petitioner(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
- For Respondent(s) Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR
 Ms. Deepshikha Sansanwal, Adv.

www.ecourtsindia.com

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

For the reasons assigned, the delay in filing applications for substitution is condoned, abatement is set aside, applications for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent Nos. 1, 2, 3, 6, 7, 8 and 9 are allowed and application for exemption from filing death certificate of respondent No. 9 is allowed, subject to just exceptions.

The name of respondent Nos. 1, 2, 3, 6, 7, 8 and 9 are permitted to be substituted with their legal representatives.

Let notice be issued to the newly substituted respondent(s) (Legal Representatives).

Amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks.

(NITIN TALREJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR